(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Åd	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700242273847

01/07/13--01020--003 \*\*70.00

## COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Bradenton Elite Florist & Gift Shop, Inc.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PPY REOUIRED - 1

ROM: Jennifer K. Mullen	
Name (Printed or typed)	-
1511 White Breeze Cove	
Address	_
Bradenton, FL 34208	3
City, State & Zip	
(941) 737-9553	1
Daytime Telephone number	- P 🔆
jkmullen71@gmail.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

SECRETARY OF STATE
13 JAN -7 PM 3: 011 erent is:

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	13 JAN -	- /
	Principal street address	Mailing address, if different is:	
	5262 State Rd 64 E Bradenton, FL 34208	1511 White Breeze Cove	
	Brademon, FL 34208	Bradenton, FL 34208	
he purpose for		conduct any and all lawful activities for which it is forme	ed.
<b>RTICLE IV</b> he number of sh	SHARES nares of stock is: 100		
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR	ECTORS	
	Title: Jennifer K. Mullen: P, VP, T, S	Name and Title:	
Address:	1511 White Breeze Cove	Address:	
	Bradenton, FL 34208		
Name and Address:	Title:	Name and Title:	
Name and '		Name and Title:	
Audiess.			
	REGISTERED AGENT		
he <u>name and F</u> Name:	Torida street address (P.O. Box NOT acce Jennifer K. Mullen	ptable) of the registered agent is:	
Address:	Bradenton, FL 34208	e Bruze Cove	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	ddress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Hernden, Trapp & Westfall LLC 4702 26th St W	<del></del>	
Address:	Bradenton, FL 34207	·	
		f process for the above stated corporation at the place designa	ited b
his certificate, I	am familiar with and accept the appointme	ent as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	
	Mul Vo	December 21, 2012	
<del>- 7')</del> '	Required Signature/Registered A		
		rein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted ree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	d in e
111	1/1/0	D	
41/ 496	m Church	December 21, 2012	

HERNDEN, TRAPP & WESTFALL, LLC